
Search Criteria
0 Registered Aboriginal Sites in Custom search area; 390463.78mE, 6476244.84mN z50 (MGA94) : 390855.11mE, 6476527.27mN z50 (MGA94)

The Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972 preserves all Aboriginal sites in Western Australia whether or not they are registered. Aboriginal sites exist that are not recorded on 
the Register of Aboriginal Sites, and some registered sites may no longer exist.

The information provided is made available in good faith and is predominately based on the information provided to the Department of Aboriginal Affairs by third  
parties.  The information is provided solely on the basis that readers will be responsible for making their own assessment as to the accuracy of the information.  If you 
find any errors or omissions in our records, including our maps, it would be appreciated if you email the details to the Department at heritageenquiries@daa.wa.gov.au 
and we will make every effort to rectify it as soon as possible.

Disclaimer

Your heritage enquiry is on land within or adjacent to the following Indigenous Land Use Agreement(s):  Whadjuk People ILUA

On 8 June 2015, six identical Indigenous Land Use Agreements (ILUAs) were executed across the South West by the Western Australian Government and, 
respectively, the Yued, Whadjuk People, Gnaala Karla Booja, Ballardong People, South West Boojarah #2 and Wagyl Kaip & Southern Noongar groups, and the South 
West Aboriginal Land and Sea Council (SWALSC). 
  
The ILUAs bind the parties (including 'the State', which encompasses all State Government Departments and certain State Government agencies) to enter into a 
Noongar Standard Heritage Agreement (NSHA) when conducting Aboriginal Heritage Surveys in the ILUA areas, unless they have an existing heritage agreement.  It is 
also intended that other State agencies and instrumentalities enter into the NSHA when conducting Aboriginal Heritage Surveys in the ILUA areas.  It is recommended 
a NSHA is entered into, and an 'Activity Notice' issued under the NSHA, if there is a risk that an activity will ‘impact’ (i.e. by excavating, damaging, destroying or altering 
in any way) an Aboriginal heritage site. The Aboriginal Heritage Due Diligence Guidelines, which are referenced by the NSHA,  provide guidance on how to assess the 
potential risk to Aboriginal heritage. 
  
Likewise, from 8 June 2015 the Department of Mines and Petroleum (DMP) in granting Mineral, Petroleum and related Access Authority tenures within the South West 
Settlement ILUA areas, will place a condition on these tenures requiring a heritage agreement or a NSHA before any rights can be exercised. 
  
If you are a State Government Department, Agency or Instrumentality, or have a heritage condition placed on your mineral or petroleum title by DMP, you should seek 
advice as to the requirement to use the NSHA for your proposed activity.  The full ILUA documents, maps of the ILUA areas and the NSHA template can be found at 
https://www.dpc.wa.gov.au/lantu/Claims/Pages/SouthWestSettlement.aspx.
  
Further advice can also be sought from the Department of Aboriginal Affairs (DAA) at heritageenquiries@daa.wa.gov.au.

South West Settlement ILUA Disclaimer
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Copyright
Copyright in the information contained herein is and shall remain the property of the State of Western Australia. All rights reserved.

Coordinate Accuracy
Accuracy is shown as a code in brackets following the coordinates. Map coordinates (Latitude/Longitude and Easting/Northing) are based on the GDA 94 Datum.
The Easting/Northing map grid can be across one or more zones. The zone is indicated for each Easting on the map, i.e. '500000mE:Z50' means Easting=500000, 
Zone=50.

Terminology (NB that some terminology has varied over the life of the legislation)
Place ID/Site ID: This a unique ID assigned by the Department of Aboriginal Affairs to the place
Status:

o   Registered Site: The place has been assessed as meeting Section 5 of the Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972
o   Other Heritage Place which includes:

-  Stored Data / Not a Site: The place has been assessed as not meeting Section 5 of the Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972
-  Lodged: Information has been received in relation to the place, but an assessment has not been completed at this stage to determine if it meets 

Section 5 of the Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972
Status Reason: e.g. Exclusion - Relates to a portion of an Aboriginal site or heritage place as assessed by the Aboriginal Cultural Material Committee (ACMC). e.g. 

such as the land subject to a section 18 notice.
Origin Place ID: Used in conjuction with Status Reason to indicate which Registered Site this Place originates from. 
Access and Restrictions:

o    File Restricted = No: Availability of information (other than boundary) that the Department of Aboriginal Affairs holds in relation to the place is not restricted 
in any way.

o    File Restricted = Yes: Some of the information that the Department of Aboriginal Affairs holds in relation to the place is restricted if it is considered culturally 
sensitive. This information will only be made available if the Department of Aboriginal Affairs receives written approval from the informants who provided the 
information. Download the Request to Access Restricted Information letter and form.

o    Boundary Restricted = No: place location is shown as accurately as the information lodged with the Registrar allows. 
o    Boundary Restricted = Yes: To preserve confidentiality the exact location and extent of the place is not displayed on the map. However, the shaded region 

(generally with an area of at least 4km²) provides a general indication of where the place is located. If you are a landowner and wish to find out more about 
the exact location of the place, please contact DAA.

o    Restrictions: 
-  No Restrictions: Anyone can view the information.
-  Male Access Only: Only males can view restricted information.
-  Female Access Only: Only females can view restricted information

Legacy ID: This is the former unique number that the former Department of Aboriginal Sites assigned to the place. This has been replaced by the Place ID / Site ID.
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No Results

List of Registered Aboriginal Sites with Map
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Copyright for topographic base map 
information shall at all times remain 
the property of the Commonwealth of 
Australia, Geoscience Australia - 
National Mapping Division. All rights 
reserved.

Aerial Photos, Cadastre, Local 
Government Authority, Native Title 
boundary, Roads data copyright © 
Western Australian Land Information 
Authority trading as Landgate (2016).

Geothermal Application, Geothermal 
Title, Mining Tenement, Petroleum 
Application, Petroleum Title boundary 
data copyright © the State of Western 
Australia (DMP) (2016.10)

For further important information on 
using this information please see the 
Department of Aboriginal Affairs' 
Terms of Use statement at 
http://www.daa.wa.gov.au/Terms-Of-
Use/
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